Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2012 was $(4,092,298) or $(0.30) per share of common stock, based upon
13,836,071 outstanding, after giving effect to issuances of common stock and warrants from April 1, 2012 through and immediately prior to the
date of this offering. After giving effect to the sale of the shares in this offering at the assumed public offering price of $4.65 per share, the
closing price of the Company's common stock on May 4, 2012, at March 31, 2012, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions
and other estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at March 31, 2012 would have been
approximately $14,917,952, or $0.81 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of approximately
$1.11 per share to our existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $3.84 per share to investors purchasing shares in the offering.

   Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of our
common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution to investors purchasing shares in the offering:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 4.65

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2012 $ (0.30)

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 1.11

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.81

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 3.84

   The information above assumes that the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option. If the underwriters exercise their
over-allotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $0.94 per share, representing an immediate
increase to existing stockholders of $1.24 per share and an immediate dilution of $3.71 per share to new investors. If any shares are issued upon
exercise of outstanding options or warrants, new investors will experience further dilution.

30

Edgar Filing: TrovaGene Inc. - Form S-1/A

42

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION